REGULAR MEETING OF THE CIVIL SERVICE BOARD
JANUARY 4, 2023
4-B. ACTIVITY REPORT - SEPTEMBER 1, 2022 through NOVEMBER 30, 2022

FULL-TIME HIRES

DATE DEPARTMENT JOB CLASSIFICATION
09/12/22 Fire Firefighter x 8
09/12/22 Police Telephone Operator-Receptionist
09/14/22 Community Development Base Reuse Manager
09/19/22 City Attorney Administrative Management Analyst
09/19/22 City Attorney Housing Specialist Il x 3
10/03/22 Police Police Records Specialist
10/06/22 Community Development Community Development Program Manager
10/10/22 Finance Accountant Il
10/10/22 Public Works Administrative Services Coordinator
10/24/22 AMP Finance and Utility Billing Manager
10/31/22 AMP Electrical Engineering Aide
11/06/22 Human Resources Office Assistant
11/07/22 Planning, Building & Permit Technician |

Transportation
11/14/22 Human Resources Human Resources Analyst |
11/20/22 Recreation & Park Gardener
11/21/22 AMP Utility Construction Compliance Specialist
11/28/22 Recreation & Park Gardener

NON-CIVIL SERVICE APPOINTMENT

09/11/22 Human Resources Human Resources Director
PROMOTIONS
DATE DEPARTMENT JOB CLASSIFICATION
09/11/22 Police Police Sergeant x 2
09/11/22 Recreation & Park Park Maintenance Worker I
09/25/22 Recreation & Park Park Maintenance Worker |
09/25/22 Recreation & Park Recreation Manager
09/26/22 Public Works Maintenance Worker Il
11/06/22 AMP Financial Analyst
11/06/22 Human Resources Human Resources Analyst Il
11/06/22 Human Resources Senior Human Resources Analyst
11/20/22 Fire Fire Captain

RETIREMENTS

DATE DEPARTMENT JOB CLASSIFICATION
10/08/22 Fire Fire Captain
10/28/22 AMP Electrical Engineering Aide

11/19/22 Fire Fire Apparatus Operator




DATE

09/22/22
09/29/22
09/29/22
10/21/22
10/26/22
10/27/22
11/04/22
11/04/22
11/05/22
11/09/22
11/22/22
11/24/22

DEPARTMENT
Public Works
Police

AMP

Police

Public Works
Finance

City Attorney
Police

Fire

Police

Police
Planning, Building &
Transportation

SEPARATIONS

JOB CLASSIFICATION
Program Specialist Il
Police Officer

Electrical Engineering Aide
Police Officer
Maintenance Worker |
Administrative Technician Ill
Assistant City Attorney Il
Police Officer

Firefighter

Police Officer

Public Safety Dispatcher
Plans Examiner



